
Wagner (0) -vs- Iona (0)
03/16/2025 at Lexington, VA (VMI Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/16/2025
Time: 11:45 AM
Site: Lexington, VA
Venue: VMI Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wagner 3 5 5 6 19
Iona 4 0 1 3 8

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:23 ION G-P Sadie Sallas
1st 4:25 ION G-E Lola Trujillo
1st 3:28 WC G Carlota Alonso
1st 3:13 ION G Lola Trujillo
1st 2:16 WC G Martina Parisi
1st 0:47 WC G Lizzy Koerper
1st 0:00 ION G-E Lola Trujillo
2nd 7:15 WC G-P Maylen Sampedro Tarela
2nd 6:12 WC G-E Carlota Alonso
2nd 5:05 WC G Carlota Alonso
2nd 3:59 WC G Maylen Sampedro Tarela
2nd 0:06 WC G Magali Ogg
3rd 7:29 WC G Ana Arias
3rd 6:47 WC G Casey Taylor
3rd 5:32 ION G-E Kaitlyn Williams
3rd 2:22 WC G Maylen Sampedro Tarela
3rd 1:01 WC G Maylen Sampedro Tarela
3rd 0:32 WC G Carlota Alonso
4th 7:10 WC G-P Magali Ogg
4th 6:44 WC G Martina Parisi
4th 4:37 WC G Alex Andrist
4th 4:14 WC G Grace Coleman
4th 3:23 WC G-E Anna Hyde
4th 2:19 WC G Genevieve Bland
4th 2:00 ION G Olivia  Weissman
4th 0:55 ION G Blaize Penso
4th 0:00 ION G Ella Ferguson

Team Statistics

WC ION
Shots 30 26
Goals 19 8
Assists 7 1
Points 26 9
Exclusions 17 13
Steals 2 6
Sprints 0-4 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:28 WC E Lizzy Koerper
1st 1:31 WC E Maylen Sampedro Tarela
1st 2:27 ION E Kaitlyn Williams
1st 4:08 WC E Lizzy Koerper
1st 4:26 WC E-P Magali Ogg
1st 5:00 WC E Grace Coleman
1st 5:14 ION E Grace Goldhammer
1st 5:24 WC E-P Carlota Alonso
1st 5:36 WC E Catherine Mentz
1st 6:02 ION E Addison Collins
1st 6:42 ION E Lola Trujillo
1st 7:24 ION E Sadie Sallas
2nd 1:41 WC E Grace Coleman
2nd 3:09 WC E Alex Andrist
2nd 4:47 WC E Magali Ogg
2nd 6:24 ION E Addison Collins
2nd 7:15 ION E-P Bailey Desmond
2nd 7:46 ION E-P Kaitlyn Williams
3rd 0:15 WC E Alex Andrist
3rd 1:24 WC E Ana Arias
3rd 2:39 WC E Maylen Sampedro Tarela
3rd 2:57 ION E Mikayla  Arthur

3rd 4:00 ION
E-
MAM Remy Ickes

3rd 4:27 WC E Emma Stec
3rd 5:44 WC E Martina Parisi
4th 1:24 WC E Ilayda Kocak
4th 3:35 ION E Bailey Desmond
4th 5:08 ION E Kaitlyn Williams
4th 5:53 WC E Magali Ogg
4th 7:12 ION E-P Sadie Sallas



Individual
 
 
Wagner 19

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Maria Matamala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1B Gianna Bosacci 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Francesca Sena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Maggie Pike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
3 Grace Coleman 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
4 Emma Stec 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Lizzy Koerper 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
6 Magali Ogg 2 2 1 3 3 0 1 0 0-1
7 Martina Parisi 3 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Sarah Potter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Ilayda Kocak 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Carlota Alonso 7 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 0-2
11 Casey Taylor 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Ana Arias 2 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 0-1
13 Hayden Hulser 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Genevieve Bland 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Maggie Pike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Amelia Dean Fayls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Alex Andrist 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
19 Anna Hyde 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Catherine Mentz 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

22
Maylen Sampedro
Tarela 6 4 1 5 2 0 1 0 0-0

24 Cephira Parker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
Totals 30 19 7 26 17 0 2 1 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Francesca Sena 32:00 8 9

Totals 8 9

Iona 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Ella Dean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Lilly  Morris 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
3 Grace Goldhammer 1 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0-0
8 Kaitlyn Williams 3 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 0-0
9 Olivia  Weissman 3 1 0 1 0 3 1 1 0-0
10 Addison Collins 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
12 Mikayla  Arthur 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0-0
13 Remy Ickes 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0-0
14 Anna O'Malley 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
18 Lola Trujillo 7 3 0 3 1 0 1 0 3-1
19 Lea Preston 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
20 Sadie Sallas 6 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0-0
21 Blaize Penso 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Bailey Desmond 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
23 Vanessa McNabb 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 26 8 1 9 13 14 6 3 3-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Lilly  Morris 24:00 18 4
1A Ella Dean 8:00 1 0

Totals 19 4


